9			1010701	
· · · ·	Boo'N BOT/PTO	Q 1111 2002	101010	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	08-27-20	002 ^T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔▼			Attorney Docket No.: 4396-006	
To the Honorable Commiss	ic 1022026		ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
	ARKER, John	Name: <u>Cochlear Limited</u> Internal Address: <u>ACN 002 618 073</u>		
DARLEY, Ian TI GIBSON, Peter	REABA, Claudiu			
0]/	08/00	14 Mars Roa	ad, P.O. Box 629 Lane Cove,	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached Yes X Io	New South	Vales 2066, Commonwealth	
3. Nature of conveyance:		of Austral:	ia	
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address): 	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Sucer Address	same as above	
	~			
Other	<u> </u>	-		
		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: June 5, 2	002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	1101	47	
		plication, the execution	on date of the application is:	
		B Patent No.	(e)	
A. Patent Application No.(s	\$}	B. Patent No.	(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s 10/070,102				
10/070,102	Additional numbers	attached?	No	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part	Additional numbers	attached?		
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document should be address of part should be address of par	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number c	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	No	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number c	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: 	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 Is above	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account ant number: -1730	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 Is above	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No f applications and patents involved:	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: 	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 Is above Zip:	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account ant number: -1730	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: same a City: Statement and signature.	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 is above Zip: DO NOT U	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	No f applications and patents involved: 40 FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account int number: -1730 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address:	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 s aboveZip: DO NOT U dge and belief, the foregoin	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account ant number: -1730	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: same a City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the origin	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 Is aboveZip:	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	No f applications and patents involved: 40 FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account int number: -1730 copy of this page if paying by deposit account) and correct and any attached copy	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: same a City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the origin WEISZ, Tiberiu	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence Id be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 s aboveZip: DO NOT U dge and belief, the foregoin hal document. Reg No 29,876	attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	No f applications and patents involved: 40 FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account ant number: -1730 copy of this page if paying by deposit account) and correct and any attached copy July 1, 2002	
10/070,102 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb I 270 Mad New Yor USA Street Address: same a City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the origin WEISZ, Tiberiu Name of Person	Additional numbers y to whom correspondence Id be mailed: Rackman & Reisman PC ison Avenue k, NY 10016-0601 s aboveZip: DO NOT U dge and belief, the foregoin hal document. Reg No 29,876	attached? Yes attached? Yes a 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou 07 (Attach duplicate ag information is true Signature	No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$40 d to be charged to deposit account int number: -1730 copy of this page if paying by deposit account) and correct and any attached copy 	

PATENT REEL: 013213 FRAME: 0015 .

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Attorney Docket No.: 4396-006 Date: February 28,2002

Assignor: Address:	DADD, Fysh c/- 14 Mars Road Lane Cove New South Wales 2066 Commonwealth of Australia	Assignor: Address:	PARKER, John c/- 14 Mars Road Lane Cove New South Wales 2066 Commonwealth of Australia
Assignor: Address:	DARLEY, Ian c/- 14 Mars Road Lane Cove New South Wales 2066 Commonwealth of Australia	Assignor: Address:	TREABA, Claudiu c/- 14 Mars Road Lane Cove New South Wales 2066 Commonwealth of Australia
Assignor: Address:	GIBSON, Peter c/- 14 Mars Road Lane Cove New South Wales 2006 Commonwealth of Australia		
Assignee: Address:	Cochlear Limited ACN 002 618 073 14 Mars Road P.O. Box 629 Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066 COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA		*

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

DOUBLE STYLET INSERTION TOOL FOR A COCHLEAR IMPLANT ELECTRODE ARRAY

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **Feb 28, 2002** and received Serial No. <u>10/070,102</u>. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)			DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Fysh		DADD	550002	forder.
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
lan		DARLEY	5.6.02	Allowly
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Peter		GIBSON	5JUNO2	P. tule .
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		\bigcirc 1
John	<u></u>	PARKER	05/06/02	Fahr
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	<i>,</i> .	
Claudiu		TREABA	5/6/02	Ct. Virin
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF		IN WITNESS WHEREOF		

FOR DADD, Fysh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

FOR DARLEY, lan

Signature Print Name: Elizabeth Rumbold

FOR PARKER, John

Date Signature bald Print Nam **Print Name:**

Date

Danelle Rae

IN WITNESS WHEREOF FOR TREABA, Claudiu

1

ly Rul <u>5 June 02</u> Signature Date Print Name: Elizabeth Rumbold

<u>ygRinl</u> <u>5</u> June 02 Signature Date **Print Name:**

Elizabeth Rumbol

IN WITNESS WHEREOF FOR GIBSON, Peter

<u>Conte</u> Signature Print Name: Elizabeth Rumbold Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/08/2002